Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY WON-222002				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Shun-Min CHEN; Zheng-Wen GUO; and	Name: Wonderland Nursery Goods Co., Ltd.			
Ze-hua YI	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10 F., No. 433, Rui Kwang Road			
Execution Date(s) 10 NOV 2006				
✓ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taipei State: Taiwan Country: Republic of China Zip: 114			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/600.662 filed 16 NOV 2006 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Control Control			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 01 (one)			
Name: David I. ROCHE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: <u>BAKER & McKENZIE LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 130 E. Randolph Drive	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
State: Illinois Zip:60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:312-861-8608				
Fax Number: 312-698-2433	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-0400</u>			
Email Address: david.i.roche@bakernet.com	Authorized User Name <u>David I. ROCHE</u>			
9. Signature: 29 DEC 2006				
Signature Date				
David I. ROCHE	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

including fox come sheet
PATENT

700303860 **REEL: 018696 FRAME: 0973**

Attorney Docket No.: WON-222002-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following,

name	residence address
Shun-Min CHEN	10 F., No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Zheng-Wen GUO	10 F., No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Ze-hua YI	10 F., No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in **System and Method of Assembling a Nursery Device for Supporting a Baby Occupant** for which an Application for U.S. Patent was filed on November 16, 2006, under Application Serial No. 11/600,662; and

WHEREAS, WONDERLAND NURSERY GOODS CO., LTD., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Taiwan, R.O.C., and having its principal place of business at 10 F., No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent relating thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all letters patents in all countries of the world based thereon or corresponding thereto, and the patents which may be continuation-in-part and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, including any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns, and I assign to the Assignee all rights to sue for infringement,

Attorney Docket No. WON-222002

including past infringement if any, of any patent or patents based upon or corresponding to the Invention.

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which patents relating to the Invention are now or in the future will be issued to issue to the Assignee all of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Chen, S	Shun-Min
---------	----------

Chti Shun-min

November 10, 2006

Guo, Zheng-Wen

Grus, Zheng Wen

November 10, 2006

Date

Yi, Ze-hua

Y: Ze hua

Signature

November 10, 2006

Date

Page 2 of 2

BAKER & MCKENZIE

Facsimile Transmission

Baker & McKenzie LLP One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 130 East Randolph Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601, USA

Tel: +1 312 861 8000 Fax: +1 312 861 2899

chicago.information@bakernet.com

www.bakernet.com

Date	12/29/2006 11:47:56 AM	Phone	Fax
То	Assignment Division U.S. Patent Office Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	+1 571 273 0140	++1 571 273 0140
From	Susan Vanderwalker	+1 312 861 8609	+1 312 698 2433

Client/Matter No. 87066663, 228001

Pages (w/cover) 4

Re: Please record the attached Assignment document in the U.S. Patent Office at your earliest

convenience. Also attached is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, which identifies our

Deposit Account information to use when withdrawing the recordal fees.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the undersigned at the telephone number indicated below.

Respectfully,

Susan Vanderwalker Patent Paralegal ph: 312-861-8609

Privacy And Confidentiality Notice

The information contained in this facsimile is intended for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and confidential information and if you are not an intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by a collect telephone call to Office Services at +1 312 861 8882/8872 and return the original to the sender by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage.

Baker & McKenzie LLP is a member of Baker & McKenzie International, a Swiss Verein.

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/29/2006 REEL: 018696 FRAME: 0976